LICENSE, WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The undersigned, and my heirs, successors and assigns (collectively, "I" or "me"), in consideration of the delivery of services by volunteers of NeighborLink Miami Valley, Inc. ("you"), hereby:

- Acknowledge that I, or another person I authorized, requested services to be performed on my premises, or premises that I have a right to occupy;
- Grant a temporary, revocable license to you to perform the services I requested, or requested by another person I authorized;
- Release and waive, as against you, your directors, members, officers, employees and agents, including without limitation any and all liability, loss, damage, costs, claims, and/or causes of action, including without limitation any and all bodily injuries, death and property damage (collectively referred to as "Damages") arising out of, caused by, or resulting from the delivery of services by you; and
- Waive, and agree not to cause, directly or indirectly, any legal action to be brought, or permit any legal action to be brought on my behalf, on account of the occurrence of any Damages.
- Hereby authorize NeighborLink of Miami Valley the release of all photos to be used in any publication at the sole discretion of NeighborLink of Miami Valley

I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS LICENSE, WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT, AND I FREELY, KNOWINGLY AND WILLINGLY ENTER INTO THIS LICENSE, WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY and PUBLICATION AGREEMENT.

| Date: | | Project # |
|--|--|---|
| Recipient Name Printed: | | |
| Recipient Signature: | | |
| NeighborLink Miami Valley, Inc. Coach: | | |
| | | Email, Mail, Fax, or Drop Off Completed Form A, Tipp City, Ohio 45371 .2393 |



Helping Those who serve to serve better.